
THE LOG 

MESSABOUT  IX 

2011  
 

Saturday, Sept 3.  Travel to Bellingham, WA.  

 

Sunday, Sept 4. Travel. 

 

Monday, Sept 5. Arrive at Squalicum Harbor, launch, and stay overnight.  

  

Tuesday, Sept 6.  Sail from Squalicum Harbor to Fossil Bay, Sucia Island. 

 

Wednesday, Sept 7.  Sail from Fossil Bay to Deer Harbor, Orcas Island. 

 

Thursday, Sept 8.  Deer Harbor, layover day. 

 

Friday, Sept 9. Sail from Deer Harbor to Sidney Marina, Sidney B.C.  

 

Saturday, Sept 10. Sidney Marina, layover day. 

 

Sunday, Sept 11. Sail from Sidney to Roche Harbor, San Juan Island, 

 

Monday,  Sept 12.  Sail from Roche Harbor to  Friday Harbor. San Juan Island. 

 

Tuesday, Sept 13.  Friday Harbor, layover day. 

 

Wednesday, Sept 14.  Sail from Friday Harbor to Blakely Island Marina. 

 

Thursday, Sept 15. Sail for Blakely Island Marina to Squalicum Harbor. 

               Haul out and drive home.   

 

SKIPPERS 

 

John & Margie Couch, CP-23, “Sevilla” 

Tim Derry & Mary Metcalf, P-19, 

“Morning Dove” 

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmeralda”  

Neil & Victoria Funnel, P-19, “Dolly 

Dagger” 

Dick Herman, SunCat-17, “Muddy 

Duck” 

Don Hunter & Dan Phy, P-19,  “NV US 

Dave & Francesca Kautz, O’Day 19, 

“Trailer Trash” 

Jim Kirwin, M-15, “Surprise” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “JoJoMa” 

Don Person, P-15, “Sarah Anne” 

Don Pettit, P-15, “Snow Goose” 

Rob Sampson, Ranger 21, “Mud Hen” 

John Wheeler, 12’ skiff  

 

 


